

APPLICATION FOR APPEAL MAR 08 2011 CITY CLERK Saint Paul City Clerk 310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 Telephone: (651) 266-8560

The City Clerk needs the following to process your appeal:		YOUR HEARING Date and Time:
\$25 filing fee payable to the City of S	Saint Paul	M 1 . 22 2011
(if cash: receipt number)	. 4 8 7	Tuesday, March 22,2011
Copy of the City-issued orders or let	ter which	Time 1:30 pm
are being appeared	1.	
Attachments you may wish to include This appeal form completed	ie	<u>Location of Hearing:</u> Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse
This appear form completed		in person
Address Being Appeal	ed:	(per sor)
Number & Street: 2130 Pinehu	rst Ave. City: S	t. Paul State: MN Zip: 55/16
Appellant/Applicant: Greg Naig / How	me Depot Em	nail grain @ tholathomeservices co
		Cell 6/2-290-8239
Signature: Hy Maiy		Date: 3-8-2011
Name of Owner (if other than Appellant):	Sandy Carl	SUN
Address (if not Appellant's):		
Phone Numbers: Business	Residence 612.	718-2425 Cell
What Is Being appeale	d and why?	Attachments Are Acceptable
Vacate Order/Condemnation/		
Revocation of Fire C of O	ные применения выбрабования выполня в форму в форму в форму в применения в применен	
□ Summary/Vehicle Abatement	the largest and the principle of principle and deleter and all controlled the theory through all controlled and all controlled	
□ Fire C of O Deficiency List	19 arangga langtuga makan sasasah dama kapipa dan dan dan juga kilipa a kandar sa kanan sangada maka dan dan da	
□ Fire C of O: Only Egress Windows		
⋈ Code Enforcement Correction Notice	appeal egress w	indow for like for like window
□ Vacant Building Registration		Greg Naig
□ Other		Field Manager
□ Other	THD	At-Home Services, Inc.
		photograms of photograms of the second design and the second desig
□ Other		

Applicable Contractor License Numbers Available Upon Request

656 Mendelssohn Ave. Golden Valley, MN 55427 Phone: 763-852-1044

gnaig@THDAtHomeServices.com

Fax: 763-542-8227 Cell: 612-290-8239

Revised 8/20/2010



March 8, 2011

To Whom if may concern:

Home Depot At Home Services installed bedroom windows in the home at 2130 Pinehurst Ave. and would like to Appeal to keep the Double Hung window in the bedroom for the homeowner.

Thank you for your consideration on this matter.

Greg Naig

Field Supervisor with Home Depot At Home Services

612-290-8239

gnaig@thdathomeservices.com



CITY OF SAINT PAUL INTERDEPARTMENTAL MEMORANDUM

EGRESS WINDOW NON-COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION

TO: CITY CLERK 15 KELLOGG BLVD. WEST 310 CITY HALL SAINT PAUL, MN 55102

PHONE: 651-266-8688

651-266-8574

DATE: November 12, 2010

APPEAL PROPERTY ADDRESS:

2130 PINEHURST AVE

APPLICANT NAME:

HOME DEPOT AT HOME SERVICES THE

PHONE NUMBER:

651-266-9025

PERMIT NUMBER:

10 506200

TYPE OF WINDOW

Double Hung

NUMBER OF WINDOWS

2 windows in two bedrooms.

Total Glazed Area	6.8 Sq. Ft.	Difference from Required Area	1.1 Sq. Ft.
Width of Opening	23.5"	Difference from Required Opening	+3.5"
Height of Opening	20"	Difference from Required Opening	43
Height of Opening to Finished Floor	36	Difference from Maximum Height	8"

COMMENTS: Windows in 2 bedrooms do not meet the St. Paul Egress code. For height of opening.

Reviewed by: Michael A. Palm

651-266-8688 TO Set UP for the Appeal Of the Window's Enstalled

IN the Bedroom's.